

## **Proclamation**

Minnesota Jobs Skills Partnership has demonstrated exemplary dedication in expanding the ability of Minnesota's educational institutions to respond to rapidly changing

business needs; and

Minnesota Jobs Skills Partnership has successfully promoted a true and cooperative WHEREAS: partnership between education, business and the employment and training systems of the

state: and

Minnesota Jobs Skills Partnership has demonstrated a unique and keen awareness of the WHEREAS:

need for flexibility and innovation in serving education and business alike; and

Minnesota Jobs Skills Partnership has worked hard to provide Minnesota employers with a WHEREAS:

well trained and skilled workforce; and

Minnesota Jobs Skills Partnership has ensured that displaced workers and unemployed WHEREAS:

people have access to training that will lead to jobs;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the fourth week of September to be

MINNESOTA JOBS SKILLS PARTNERSHIP WEEK

in Minnesota to recognize the exemplary accomplishments of the Minnesota Jobs Skills Partnership and its dedicated staff.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SEP 1 8 1986

DEPARTMENT OF STATE WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of SEP 1 8 1986

Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixteenth day of September in the year of the Secretary of State

Secretary of State

Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixteenth day of September in the year of the State the one hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth.

Suly Serpick 10 VERNOR 136914 SECRETARY OF STATE